
GENERAL FINAL VUELTA CICLISTA A ALICANTE 2005 
 
1º 102 ORTEGA, Mauricio COL C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 18:29:33 
2º 107 RIVAS, Juan Manuel ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN a 02:35 

3º 83 RODRIGUEZ, Rafael ESP GARCAMPS C.V. a 03:25 
4º 33 NYMAN, Martin SWE TEAM MALARENERGI a 03:55 

5º 57 CANOVAS, Jose ESP SOCTEC a 04:07 
6º 37 PERSSON, Lucas SWE TEAM MALARENERGI a 04:31 

7º 162 SOTO, Samuel ESP COSAOR a 04:46 
8º 2 VILLEGAS, Jose David ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS a 04:51 

9º 166 SEVILLA, Joaquin G. ESP COSAOR a 05:14 
10º 141 FRANCO, Sebastia ESP VIVEROS ALCANAR a 05:26 

11º 34 JAHANSON, Andreas SWE TEAM MALARENERGI a 05:29 
12º 156 RAMOS, Genaro ESP ILLES BALEARS a 05:33 

13º 104 FERNANDEZ, Israel ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN a 05:34 
14º 1 LOPEZ, Oscar ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS a 05:41 

15º 53 ESTRADA, Juan J. ESP SOCTEC a 05:42 
16º 55 FAJARDO, Jorge ESP SOCTEC a 05:58 

17º 52 NOGUERA, Alvaro ESP SOCTEC a 06:00 
18º 95 AZPITARTE, Ander ESP GRAFICAS ONA a 06:01 

19º 74 BALLESTA, Jose M. ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA a 06:03 
20º 27 BASTOS, Oscar ESP SUPER. FROIZ a 06:09 

21º 71 SERRA, Inocencio ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA a 06:10 
22º 142 VAZQUEZ, Jeroni ESP VIVEROS ALCANAR a 06:17 

23º 47 ZUGASTI, Ibon ESP SAUNIER DUVAL a 07:36 
24º 174 SALAS, Eder ESP CAFE BAQUE a 08:41 
25º 51 TORIBIO, Jose V. ESP SOCTEC a 09:42 

26º 25 DE LA MATA, Ruben ESP SUPER. FROIZ a 10:41 
27º 45 LAPUERTA, Carlos ESP SAUNIER DUVAL a 11:07 

28º 171 ORTEGA, Joaquin ESP CAFE BAQUE a 12:46 
29º 46 COLOME, Oriol ESP SAUNIER DUVAL a 15:07 

30º 175 PENA, Jon ESP CAFE BAQUE a 15:15 
31º 84 TORRELLA, Francisco ESP GARCAMPS C.V. a 15:26 

32º 32 PERSSON, Dennis AWE TEAM MALARENERGI a 15:27 
33º 24 JIMENEZ, Jose M. ESP SUPER. FROIZ a 16:14 

34º 3 LORCA, Ruben ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS a 21:03 
35º 15 TALAVAN, Pablo J. ESP SALAMAN.P.C.DUERO a 21:15 

36º 87 PEIRO, Vicente ESP GARCAMPS C.V. a 22:40 
37º 161 MIRAVALLES, Rafael ESP COSAOR a 23:12 
38º 163 HERNANDEZ, Javier ESP COSAOR a 23:59 

39º 56 CASAS, Claudio ESP SOCTEC a 24:07 
40º 73 ESTIRADO, David ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA a 27:17 
41º 7 CANO, Jose J. ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS a 27:24 

42º 81 ESTEBAN, Jaime ESP GARCAMPS C.V. a 27:30 
43º 22 GUTIERREZ, Angel ESP SUPER. FROIZ a 27:53 

44º 82 PALAU, Pedro ESP GARCAMPS C.V. a 29:02 
45º 103 PERALES, Vicente ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN a 30:42 

46º 85 COMINO, Jose M. ESP GARCAMPS C.V. a 30:46 
47º 61 ALVAREZ, Manuel ESP CORDOBA P.HUMA. a 30:47 

48º 131 CEPEDA, Wilson COL ANGEL MIR a 30:59 
49º 23 CASADO, Daniel ESP SUPER. FROIZ a 31:25 
50º 111 GARRIDO, Vicente ESP GREFUSA a 31:37 
51º 54 JIMENEZ, Manuel J. ESP SOCTEC a 35:03 

52º 6 TORREGROSA, David ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS a 35:19 
53º 4 MARTINEZ, Pedro ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS a 38:47 

54º 124 CARBALLO, Jose M. ESP DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA a 39:20 
55º 177 ARANGUREN, Xabier ESP CAFE BAQUE a 40:40 

56º 113 LARGO, Alexandre ESP GREFUSA a 41:29 
57º 176 CABANES, Javier ESP CAFE BAQUE a 41:45 

58º 91 GUTIERREZ, Pedro ESP GRAFICAS ONA a 42:04 
59º 101 CARRASCO, Jose A. ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN a 42:59 

60º 21 SOBRINO, Joaquin ESP SUPER. FROIZ a 43:07 
61º 92 RODA, Raul ESP GRAFICAS ONA a 43:18 

62º 93 CARRATALA, Juan L. ESP GRAFICAS ONA a 43:34 
63º 186 CANO, Antonio ESP NAGARES a 44:00 

64º 5 VALENCIA, Johathan COL MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS a 45:53 
65º 125 RODRIGUEZ, Diego ESP DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA a 46:59 

66º 126 MAYERNA, Roberto J. ARG DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA a 47:11 
67º 165 LOPEZ, David ESP COSAOR a 47:21 

68º 17 MARTIN, Luis ESP SALAMAN.P.C.DUERO a 49:15 
69º 97 GARMENDIA, Ramon FRA GRAFICAS ONA a 49:48 

70º 105 SARABIA, Ignacio MEX C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN a 50:03 
71º 76 SAEZ, Ruben ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA a 52:21 

72º 94 LIZARRAGA, Ismael ESP GRAFICAS ONA a 54:43 
73º 62 SANCHEZ, Adrian ESP CORDOBA P.HUMA. a 54:44 
74º 72 GARCIA, Francisco ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA a 54:53 
75º 122 CANO, Pedro ESP DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA a 54:54 

76º 86 BELDA, David ESP GARCAMPS C.V. a 55:04 
77º 123 VEGA, Javier ESP DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA a 55:29 
78º 64 GARCIA, Angel M. ESP CORDOBA P.HUMA. a 56:40 

79º 26 JIMENEZ, Juan M. ESP SUPER. FROIZ a 58:03 
80º 143 FERNANDEZ, Joan ESP VIVEROS ALCANAR a 59:44 

81º 65 PEREZ, Ismael ESP CORDOBA P.HUMA. a 01:00:17 
82º 16 SANCHEZ, Juan J. ESP SALAMAN.P.C.DUERO a 01:00:37 

83º 66 DIAZ, Fernando ESP CORDOBA P.HUMA. a 01:02:00 
84º 114 ALBERO, Daniel ESP GREFUSA a 01:02:09 

85º 147 SUGA, Yusuke JPN VIVEROS ALCANAR a 01:02:35 
86º 43 PADIAL, Genaro ESP SAUNIER DUVAL a 01:02:51 

87º 75 TOLEDO, Victor J. ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA a 01:07:41 
88º 152 HERNANDEZ, Oscar ESP ILLES BALEARS a 01:12:16 

89º 183 MIRAVET, Cristian ESP NAGARES a 01:13:02 
90º 154 MAS, Pedro ESP ILLES BALEARS a 01:17:22 

91º 44 ARAN, Enrique ESP SAUNIER DUVAL a 01:18:56 
92º 135 PIFARRE, Eduard ESP ANGEL MIR a 01:19:21 

93º 155 PERELLO, Miguel ESP ILLES BALEARS a 01:19:29 
94º 181 JURADO, Tomas J. ESP NAGARES a 01:34:49 

 
 

Regularidad 
 

1º 83 RODRIGUEZ, Rafael ESP GARCAMPS C.V. 83 P. 
2º 101 CARRASCO, Jose A. ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 60 P. 
3º 107 RIVAS, Juan Manuel ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 45 P. 

4º 21 SOBRINO, Joaquin ESP SUPER. FROIZ 42 P. 
5º 102 ORTEGA, Mauricio COL C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 40 P. 

6º 171 ORTEGA, Joaquin ESP CAFE BAQUE 40 P. 
7º 84 TORRELLA, Francisco ESP GARCAMPS C.V. 39 P. 
8º 33 NYMAN, Martin SWE TEAM MALARENERGI 28 P. 

9º 57 CANOVAS, Jose ESP SOCTEC 27 P. 
10º 52 NOGUERA, Alvaro ESP SOCTEC 26 P. 
11º 174 SALAS, Eder ESP CAFE BAQUE 21 P. 

12º 32 PERSSON, Dennis AWE TEAM MALARENERGI 21 P. 
13º 22 GUTIERREZ, Angel ESP SUPER. FROIZ 21 P. 

14º 141 FRANCO, Sebastia ESP VIVEROS ALCANAR 18 P. 

15º 105 SARABIA, Ignacio MEX C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 17 P. 
16º 81 ESTEBAN, Jaime ESP GARCAMPS C.V. 16 P. 

17º 113 LARGO, Alexandre ESP GREFUSA 16 P. 
18º 95 AZPITARTE, Ander ESP GRAFICAS ONA 15 P. 

19º 37 PERSSON, Lucas SWE TEAM MALARENERGI 14 P. 
20º 5 VALENCIA, Johathan COL MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS 14 P. 
21º 34 JAHANSON, Andreas SWE TEAM MALARENERGI 12 P. 

22º 156 RAMOS, Genaro ESP ILLES BALEARS 11 P. 
23º 53 ESTRADA, Juan J. ESP SOCTEC 11 P. 

24º 97 GARMENDIA, Ramon FRA GRAFICAS ONA 10 P. 
25º 72 GARCIA, Francisco ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA 10 P. 

 
 

Montaña 
 

1º 57 CANOVAS, Jose ESP SOCTEC 43 P. 
2º 56 CASAS, Claudio ESP SOCTEC 21 P. 

3º 102 ORTEGA, Mauricio COL C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 20 P. 
4º 125 RODRIGUEZ, Diego ESP DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA 17 P. 

5º 162 SOTO, Samuel ESP COSAOR 12 P. 
6º 104 FERNANDEZ, Israel ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 12 P. 

7º 3 LORCA, Ruben ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS 9 P. 
8º 33 NYMAN, Martin SWE TEAM MALARENERGI 8 P. 

9º 171 ORTEGA, Joaquin ESP CAFE BAQUE 8 P. 
10º 61 ALVAREZ, Manuel ESP CORDOBA P.HUMA. 8 P. 

11º 107 RIVAS, Juan Manuel ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 7 P. 
 
 

Metas Volantes.  
 

1º 4 MARTINEZ, Pedro ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS 6 P. 
2º 56 CASAS, Claudio ESP SOCTEC 4 P. 
3º 57 CANOVAS, Jose ESP SOCTEC 4 P. 

4º 102 ORTEGA, Mauricio COL C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 3 P. 
5º 32 PERSSON, Dennis AWE TEAM MALARENERGI 3 P. 

6º 54 JIMENEZ, Manuel J. ESP SOCTEC 2 P. 
7º 16 SANCHEZ, Juan J. ESP SALAMAN.P.C.DUERO 2 P. 

8º 107 RIVAS, Juan Manuel ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 1 P. 
9º 15 TALAVAN, Pablo J. ESP SALAMAN.P.C.DUERO 1 P. 

10º 176 CABANES, Javier ESP CAFE BAQUE 1 P. 
11º 125 RODRIGUEZ, Diego ESP DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA 1 P. 

 
 

Sprints Especiales 
 

1º 32 PERSSON, Dennis AWE TEAM MALARENERGI 8 P. 
2º 57 CANOVAS, Jose ESP SOCTEC 4 P. 
3º 56 CASAS, Claudio ESP SOCTEC 3 P. 

4º 21 SOBRINO, Joaquin ESP SUPER. FROIZ 3 P. 
5º 162 SOTO, Samuel ESP COSAOR 2 P. 

6º 51 TORIBIO, Jose V. ESP SOCTEC 2 P. 
7º 52 NOGUERA, Alvaro ESP SOCTEC 1 P. 

8º 103 PERALES, Vicente ESP C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN 1 P. 
9º 23 CASADO, Daniel ESP SUPER. FROIZ 1 P. 
10º 113 LARGO, Alexandre ESP GREFUSA 1 P. 

 
 



General sub-23 
 

1º 37 PERSSON, Lucas SWE TEAM MALARENERGI  
2º 2 VILLEGAS, Jose David ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS  

3º 1 LOPEZ, Oscar ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS  
4º 55 FAJARDO, Jorge ESP SOCTEC  

5º 52 NOGUERA, Alvaro ESP SOCTEC  
 

General Valencianos 
 

1º 83 RODRIGUEZ, Rafael ESP GARCAMPS C.V.  
2º 162 SOTO, Samuel ESP COSAOR  

3º 166 SEVILLA, Joaquin G. ESP COSAOR  
4º 71 SERRA, Inocencio ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA  
5º 1 LOPEZ, Oscar ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS  

 
General Alicantinos 

 
1º 83 RODRIGUEZ, Rafael ESP GARCAMPS C.V.  

2º 162 SOTO, Samuel ESP COSAOR  
3º 71 SERRA, Inocencio ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA  
4º 1 LOPEZ, Oscar ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS  

5º 74 BALLESTA, Jose M. ESP U.POLIT.VALENCIA  
 

General Intervuelta 
 

1º 125 RODRIGUEZ, Diego ESP DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA  
2º 57 CANOVAS, Jose ESP SOCTEC  
3º 162 SOTO, Samuel ESP COSAOR  

4º 27 BASTOS, Oscar ESP SUPER. FROIZ  
5º 23 CASADO, Daniel ESP SUPER. FROIZ  

6º 54 JIMENEZ, Manuel J. ESP SOCTEC  
7º 113 LARGO, Alexandre ESP GREFUSA  

8º 37 PERSSON, Lucas SWE TEAM MALARENERGI  
9º 3 LORCA, Ruben ESP MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS  

10º 56 CASAS, Claudio ESP SOCTEC  
11º 81 ESTEBAN, Jaime ESP GARCAMPS C.V.  

 
 

Equipos 
 

1º C.C.LA MANCHA-GRAMAN CCM 055:36:29 
2º TEAM MALARENERGI MAL 055:41:28 

3º SOCTEC SOC 055:43:49 
4º COSAOR COS 055:47:07 

5º CAFE BAQUE CAF 055:52:33 
6º GARCAMPS C.V. GAR 055:52:47 

7º SUPER. FROIZ FRO 055:55:21 
8º MUR.TURIS.3MOLINOS MUR 055:59:28 

9º SAUNIER DUVAL SAU 056:02:03 
10º U.POLIT.VALENCIA UPV 056:02:45 

11º GRAFICAS ONA ONA 056:38:19 
12º VIVEROS ALCANAR ALC 056:39:44 

13º DIP.LEON IDEA DANISA LEO 057:29:41 
14º SALAMAN.P.C.DUERO SAL 057:39:13 

15º GREFUSA GRE 057:42:56 
16º CORDOBA P.HUMA. COR 057:44:22 

17º ILLES BALEARS BAL 057:45:46 
18º NAGARES NAG 058:41:40 


